ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 986

February 27, 2006 – Offered by Representative Hundertmark.

At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

1. Page 1, line 2: delete lines 2 to 6 and substitute:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

"1m. Page 6, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute "company, a credit union, as defined in s. 186.01 (2), a mortgage banker, as defined in s. 224.71 (3) (a), or a mortgage broker, as defined in s. 224.71 (4) (a), whether chartered under the laws of this state, another state or territory, or under the laws of the United States; a company that controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with a bank, a savings bank, a savings and loan association, a trust company, a credit union, a mortgage banker, or a mortgage broker; or a person licensed under s. 138.09, other than a person who agrees for a fee to hold a check for a period of time before

- 1 negotiating or presenting the check for payment and other than a pawnbroker, as
- defined in s. 138.10 (1) (a).".".

3 (END)